distributor, solar retailer or an accredited electrician (Installer), who on-supplies the product to another party, or to that other- 
party (End-User) where the product is installed. 

iii. Warranty Period
The standard performance warranty for The Products is valid for a period of one hundred and twenty (120) months (10 years) from the 
date of installation, but no more than one hundred and twenty five (125) months from the date of manufacture of the Product 
(whichever comes first). (the “Term of Performance Warranty”). If the registration of the Product (see section 10) is not successfully 
completed via the Energizer Solar website before the end of Thirty-six (36) months from the date of manufacture of the Product,